FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF BEALTH AND BUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 MEALTH CARE FLYANCING ADMINISTRATION | (X3)DATE SURVEY (X2) NULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING__ 05/11/95 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION B. WING 141051 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1455 COLF RD. SUITE 108 DESPLAINES, IL 60016 DIMENTIONS MEDICAL CENTER LTD. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUHMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES | ID | COMPLETION (14) ID LEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-(EACE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL | PREFIX REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) DATE PREFIX ! TAG | REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | TAG | PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT 42 CFR 416.44 Physical environment ------The ambulatory surgical center must provide a functional and samilary environment for the provision of surgical services. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: ----- SURVEYOR: 07101 -----Based on observations made in the operating room suites and recovery room area, the facility fails to ensure that a functional and sanitary environment is maintained. Findings include: Q 011: 1. The Center is aware of the poor quality wax 1. On the day of survey the floors in used by the contracted housekeeping company. the OR suite and recovery area are As the surveyor was told, the Center is in the beavily streaked and stained with 5/19/95 black streaks, saudges and spot that process of changing housekeeping companies, resemble scuff marks from shoes and having aiready received various bids. equipment. It appears that the floor Liz Kiszynsski and Anita Kroeger, RN, will make finish is uneven and dull in some the final decision as to which company to spots. Some of the streaks were contract with and will ascertain that the resoved with a light wipe. Staff contracted company's quality of service is of reported that the floors are washed and samilized daily and that the black high grade. marks were the result of the way used (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Associate Executive Director 5-18-95 . M. Clarke

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (') denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correcting providing it is Any deficiency statement change and an activities a deficient, and and or excuses from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings above are discloseable 90 days determined that other safeguards provide sufficient provided. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM UCFA-2567(09-92)

HA FORM APPROVED 1860-8660 .OX DEN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES HEALT! CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

| | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA D PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 141051 | | | GM. | (X2) SULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3)DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING (COMPLETED) B. KING (COMPLETED) | | | |
|---------------|--|---|---|---------------|---|--|-----------------------------|--|
| YAME OF PROVI | TOER OR SUPPLIER | TD. | STREET ADDRESS. | CITY, ST | 18 Divisities . | | (X5) | |
| (X4) ID } | SUMMARY STATE | HENT OF | DEFICIENCIES PRECEEDED BY FULL ! YING INFORMATION) ! | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEF | CROSS- (CIERCY) | DATE COMPLETION | |
| q att | (Continued From to the floor at the foor at the foor at the foor at the foor at the floor at the floors are cach case and bup according to a feas were sent chipped paint at the floors are cach case and bup according to a feas were sent chipped paint at the floors are cach case and bup according to a feas were sent chipped paint at the floor areas were sent chipped paint at the floor once the | Page 1) per mon sh red f t of the rown was the foot vered wi for use e room w to be w sefore a policy. the sur ffed with | rluid on the OR table. A also present of the table. In clean case used today. The case is set to a set of the case is set to a set of the case is set to a set of the case of | Q 011 | 2. The O.R. floors are washed after prior to setting up for the next cast Kroeger, RN, will have a nursing statesting the importance of inspect after washing in the event an area Judy Braun, RN, O.R. Supervisor, instructed to develop a Q.A. data screen for O.R. cleaning between will be monitored for a period of days, with results submitted to the The "large brown stain" is actually small (quarter size) yellow Betading in the event of a Betadine spill, the staff cleans the area with Fade-Aleremoves the brown color, but less stain. Stripping the wax removes yellow stain. | caff meeting ting the floor was missed! will be a collection cases. This 15 working e QA committee by numerous ine stains. The nursing by the nursing by the nursing aves a yellow | 5/12/95 Start 5/19/95 | |
| Q 921 | bottom 1-2 fee 116.45(b) STAND BEAPPRAISALS 12 CFR 116.45(1) Medical staff periodically rabbulatory sur of procedures must be period amended as app This STANDARD | bi Reapp privileg rapprais gical ce performed dically i propriate is not svenexum a review ility fa p that me re review | eraisals tes aust be sed by the enter. The scope ed in the center reviewed and e. set as evidenced by a of medical staff alis to provide |)y: | 3. The "scuff" marks on the desired and cleaned immediate paint and the plaster and all so cleaned/waxed and or painted sooner, depending on contra | ruff marks will be within 30 days o | or | |

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTE AND RUMAN SERVICES REALTE CARE PLANECING ADMINISTRATION

FORM APPROVED OMB WO. 0930-0331

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C AND PLAN OF CORRECTION : IDENTIFICATION NUMB 141851 | | | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING | (X3)DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 05/11/95 | |
|--|--|---------------------|---|---|-------------------------------|
| A VO BEAN | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS IONS MEDICAL CRETER LTD. 1455 GOLF RD. | S, CITY. Suite I | STATB, ZIP CODE 08 DESPLAINES, IL 60016 | | |
| (I4) 19 Prefix Tag | (EACE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL RECULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID Prepir TAG | EACE CORRECTIVE ACTION SECULD B | E CROSS- PICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| Q 6 21 | (Continued From Page 2) Findings include: The medical staff files of 2 of 7 physicians who were reappointed to the medical staff in April of 1995, did not contain a list of surgical privileges that were granted by the facility. | Q 021 | | redentlais discuss the files | 5/16/9 |
| Q 922 | 1.J 416.45(c) STANDARD: OTHER PRACTITIONERS 42 CFR 416.45(c) Other practitioners the ambulatory surgical center assigns patient care responsibilities to practitioners other than physicians, it must have established policies and procedures, approved by the governing body, for overseeing and evaluating their clinical activities. | Q 022 | Since there was no documentation indicating his reappointment for I the Consulting/Credentials Comma called. The reappointment was appropriate documentation was partie by Anita Kroeger, RN. | 1993 and 1994, Moree meeting was approved and | 5 |
| | This STAYBARD is not not as evidenced by: STAYBARD is not not as evidenced by: Based on a review of the credential file of "Y.G." a Certified Englistered Yurse Anesthetist (CEYA) who provides anotheria for patients in the facility fails to ensure that the practitioners are reappointed according to the facility policy. | | . c | | 1 |
| | The facility policy provides that the practitioners are reappointed each | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF BEALTE AND BUMAN SERVICES
BEALTE CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

AA Gevoappa Abou 1860-8160 OX BKO

| TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SOPPLIER/C AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER) 141851 | | | A. BUILDING COMPE | (X3)DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 55/11/95 | |
|--|---|----------------|--|------------------------------------|--|
| DINESTI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRES ONS MEDICAL CENTER LTD. 1455 GOLF ED. | S, CITY, I | STATE, ZIP COOR | | |
| (I4) IB PERPIX | (EACE DEFICIENCY NUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL EECULATORY OR LSC (DESTIFYIES (EFORMATION) | ID ! PREFIE | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (HACE CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY) | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | |
| Q 622 | ; (Continued From Page 3) ; year. Documentation in "N.G."'s file indicates that the last date of ; reappointment was April of 1892. | 1 | .s. भ्रे | | |
| Q 027 | FORM AND CONTENT OF RECORD | | The record of was retrieved and is available in the facility. The surgeon was notified by Anita Kroeger, RN, that all patient records must | 5/12/9 | |
| | 42 CFR 416.47(b) Form and content of record | | remain accessible to all staff members. | | |
| | The ambulatory surgical center must naintain a medical record for each patient. Every record must be accurate, legible, and promptly completed. Medical records must include at least the following: [A] Patient identification. [B] Significant medical history and results of physical examination. [C] Pre-operative diagnostic studies (entered before surgery), if performed. [D] Findings and techniques of the operation, including a pathologist's report on all tissues removed during surgery, except those exempted by the governing body. [E] Any milergies and abnormal drug reactions. [F] Entries related to anesthesia administration. [G] Documentation of properly executed informed patient consent. [N] Discharge diagnosis. | | | | |
| | This STANBARD is not not as evidenced by: SURVETOR: 07101 Based on events that occurred during clinical record review, the facility was unable to present 1 of the 10 clinical records that were requested as the survey sample. The facility reported that the surgeon had the | | | | |

FORS ECFA-2567(69-92)

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF BEALTH AND BUNAN SERVICES REALTH CARE PINANCING ADMINISTRATION (X3)DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION ! (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED A. DUILDING DENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORNECTION 05/11/95 B. KI版_ 141051 STREET ABBRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1 1455 COLF RD. SUITE 100 DESPLAINES, IL 60016 DIRECTIONS HEDICAL CENTER LTD. PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SURNABY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CONFLETION (I4) IB | (EACE CONNECTIVE ACTION SEOULD BE CROSS-PREFIX (BACE BEFICIERCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE REPERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEPICIENCY) REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG ! (Continued From Page 4) Q 627 patient's medical record and was not available in the facility. The facility's surgical log includes documentation that on 3-14-95 performed by Dr. G. who is on the facility's medical staff. On 5-11-95 the facility was unable to present any portice of this clinical record.